

Mobile Modular Management Corporation

5700 Las Positas Road, Livermore, CA 94551 Ph (925) 606-9000 Fax (925) 453-3201

www.MobileModularRents.com

Contract Addendum

Date: 4/17/2017

Customer: Lake Co. Dept. of Social Serv.

Billing Address: PO Box 9000

City/State/Zip: Lower Lake, CA 95457

Project Name: Lake Co. Dept. of Social Serv. Site Address: 15975 Anderson Ranch Pk. City/State/Zip: Lower Lake, CA 95457

Attn: Reba McCauley Phone : ** 707-350-3253

Fax: ** 707-995-4294 E-mail: rmccaulley@dss.co.lake.ca.us

This will serve as an addendum to the contract agreement entered into betwe Lake Co. Dept. of Social Serv. (Lessee) and MOBILE MODULAR MANAGEMENT CORPORATION (Lessor).

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS TO REMAIN THE SAME.

Please sign and return an acknowledgement copy to our office as soon as possible. Thank you.

Renewal Information

Contract No.	Building ID	Item Description		Addendum Stop Date	Term	Rental Rate
121260	33117	Office 12x26 HCD	5/1/2017	4/30/2014	24	\$11,904.00

- . Rental rates do not include any applicable taxes or Personal Property Expense (PPE).
- . Return delivery and preparing equipment for return will be quoted at time of return.
- . This contract agreement defines a month as 30 calendar days. Bill Frequency for this contract is Monthly

Additional Contract Addendum Notes:

Mobile Modula	r Management Corporation
CH	els dimbér
Printed Name	
SE	Director
Title	h
Signature	1.1
	5 10 17
Date	
	DL J. HUCHINGSON rd of Supervisors

COUNTY OF LAKE

CHAIR, Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ANITA L. GRANT County

Counsel

By

Please call (925) 606-9000 with any questions or comments and ask for Joleen Ironside

Thank you for contacting Mobile Modular.

**Note: Contract addendum valid only when executed, offer expires 30 days from addendum date if not executed.